You

What the world thinks
YouGov / The Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 1590 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 25th - 26th April 2017

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region Religion
Lib Lib Rest of | Midlands / “May change
Total | Remain | Leave [ Con | Lab| ' [ukiP | Con [Lab | —° | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49| 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | oor o' | ™S @S X North | Scotiand | My vote” | None | Christian
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1590 | 625 | 679 |517|356] 118 | 94 |448|372] 95 | 153 | 770 820 | 184 | 679 | 393 |334] 906 | 684 | 101 | 528 342 | 383 | 146 463 633 | 613
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
2021 25-26
April April

HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION:

Westminster
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those
who would not vote or don't know]

Con 48 45 26 64 [100 0 O 0 |8 11 19 46 | 42 48 32 32 46 65| 45 45 36 57 45 41 25 35 36 55
Lab 25 29 40 17 0 100 O 0 6 68 12 7 30 28 45 40 26 12| 29 29 36 20 31 42 19 29 34 20
Lib Dem 12 10 20 1 0 0 100 O 3 13 57 1 12 8 17 11 8 9 13 5 16 11 9 7 8 19 12 9
UKIP & 7 1 13 0 0 0 100| 1 4 5 43 8 7 3 7 8 7 4 13 6 7 11 7 2 7 8 8
Other 10 9 13 5 0O 0 O 0 2 4 7 3 8 9 3 9 12 6 9 8 6 4 5 3 47 11 10 8
Other Parties Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those
who would not vote or don't know]
SNP/PCY 6 5 8 3 0O 0 O 0 0 1 0 0 5 5 1 5 9 4 6 5 0 0 2 0 45 3 5 5
Green 8 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 6 1 2 3 2 4 1 2 3 2 5 4 2 2 1 6 4 2
BNP 0 0 0 0 0O 0 O 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Respect 0 0 0 0 0O 0 O 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0 1 0O 0 O 0 o 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
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What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1590 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 25th - 26th April 2017

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region Religion
Lib Lib Rest of | Midlands / “May change
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab| ' [ukiP | Con [Lab | —° | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49| 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | oor o' | ™S @S X North | Scotiand | My vote” | None | Christian
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1500 | 625 | 679 |517|356] 118 | 94 |448|372] 95 | 153 | 770 820 | 184 | 679 | 393 |334] 906 | 684 | 191 | 528 342 | 383 | 146 463 633 | 613
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
2021 25-26
April April

If there were a general election held
tomorrow, which party would you vote for?

Conservative 35 33 22 51 [100 O 0 0 7% 10 14 37 | 32 33 18 21 37 58| 35 29 25 41 32 29 20 35 25 44
Labour 19 22 34 14 0 100 O 0 5 57 9 5 24 21 29 28 21 10| 24 20 28 17 22 30 14 29 24 17
Liberal Democrat 9 7 17 1 0O 0 100 O 3 11 40 1 9 6 9 7 6 8 10 4 10 9 6 6 6 18 8 7
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 5 6 1 2|10 O O 1001 4 7 3|7 5 4 5 7 7 3 10 5 6 7 6 3 8 6 7
Scottish National Party (SNP)/ Plaid Cymru 4 4 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 4 1 3 7 3 5 3 0 0 2 0 38 4 4 5
Some other party 3 3 4 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 5 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 3 2 3 4 2 2 1 7 3 2
Would not vote 8 9 2 3 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 4 10 8 19 11 6 2 6 13 9 8 14 9 2 0 11 5
Don't know 17 16 14 14 0 0 0 0 11 11 25 14| 12 21 17 21 14 9 14 20 19 15 15 17 16 0 19 13
And which of these parties would you vote
for?
[This question was only asked to those who
selected 'some other party'; n=46]
Green 85 77 92 56 |0 0 O 0 |8 72 79 22|69 83 100 78 63 73| 85 62 84 79 60 76 100 73 79 68
British National Party (BNP) 5 2 0 6 0o 0 O 0 0O 0 0 2215 0 0 0 12 0 0 6 0 5 0 0 0 3 4 0
Respect 0 2 0 6 0O 0 O 0 0O 0 0 2215 0 0 0 0o 11 3 0 0 0 0 13 0 3 0 7
Some other party 8 17 8 28|10 0 O 0 |11 28 21 18 | 17 17 0 22 25 8| 12 27 16 13 40 11 0 22 17 21
Don'tknow 2 2 0 4 0O 0 O 0 0O 0 0 17| 4 0 0 0 0 8 0 5 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 5
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10
(absolutely certain to vote), how likely would
you be to vote in a general election
tomorrow?
0 - Certain NOT tovote 8 8 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 3 0 3 9 6 13 10 6 2 4 12 7 7 11 7 3 0 9 3
1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1
2 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 2 2 8 2 0 1 2 2 3 1 1 4 0 0 1 3
3 2 2 1 2 0 1 2 6 2 1 0 3 2 2 6 2 2 0 1 4 1 1 4 2 4 3 2 2
4 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 2 2 2 0 2 2 3 2 1 1 3 3 2 1
5 5 5 2 6 2 5 0 10|3 3 6 6 3 7 5 8 3 2 4 7 5 6 5 4 7 5 7 4
6 8 3 1 3 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 3 3 4 4 2 0 2 4 6 2 2 2 2 2 2 1
7 4 4 5 3 3 4 4 4 2 6 3 2 4 4 5 5 4 2 4 4 2 3 4 7 2 7 5 2
8 6 5 4 7 8 5 2 3 6 6 7 5 5 6 3 5 4 8 6 4 4 9 4 3 2 11 6 5
9 8 8 10 8 7 9 10 13|10 8 9 9 | 10 7 6 9 8 9 9 7 7 7 9 10 10 13 8 8
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 62 60 73 67 | 76 72 77 61|75 70 70 71| 60 60 46 52 68 75| 65 54 61 61 56 58 68 56 57 70
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Sample Size: 1590 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 25th - 26th April 2017

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region Religion
- - - "May change
Total | Remain | Leave | Con [ Lab | “® [ ukiP | Con | Lab | ™ | ukip | Mate | Femate | 18-24| 25-49 | 50.64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf | Midiands/ fyo v\ Scotiand | my vote™ | None | Christian
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1590 625 679 | 517356118 | 94 (448|372 95 | 153 | 770 | 820 | 184 | 679 | 393 |334| 906 | 684 191 528 342 383 146 463 633 613
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
20-21 25-26
April April
Even if you aren't sure, which way do you
think you would end up voting in an election
tomorrow?
[This question was only asked to those who
selected 'don't know'; n=243]
Conservative 13 20 19 29 0 0 0 0 45 13 13 46 24 18 10 19 15 44 21 19 18 28 19 19 0 0 16 30
Labour 15 14 26 6 0 0 0 0 5 31 12 0 19 12 20 13 21 3 12 16 10 12 16 22 2 0 13 12
Liberal Democrat 7 6 15 3 0o o 0 0 9 14 14 3 1 9 6 6 0 2 12 1 18 6 6 1 3 0 8 7
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 4 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 o o0 3 10 2 3 0 3 3 2 4 1 0 2 6 2 0 0 2 5
Scottish National Party (SNP)/ Plaid Cymru 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1
Some other party 3 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 4 3 4 2 4 6 0 3 4 0 5 3 2 11 0 5 2
Would not vote 2 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7 4 4 1 7 0 0 3 5 8 4 3 4 0 0 5 3
Don't know 56 49 36 51 0 0 0 0 34 38 58 30 47 51 60 49 44 49 45 53 46 43 47 50 80 0 52 39

Thinking about the General Election expected
on 8th June, will you definitely vote for the
party you mentioned earlier, or might you
change your mind?
[This question was only asked to those who
selected a party/some other party; n=1263]

I will definitely vote for that party ~ 59 59 55 67 | 68 59 29 57 |70 55 38 65| 62 57 42 52 65 71| 55 66 52 57 64 58 66 0 55 65
| will probably vote for that party, it is very unlikely

. ) 24 23 27 17 22 21 40 13121 24 39 18 21 24 31 26 21 17 25 19 24 25 21 22 15 58 26 18
that | will change my mind
I will possibly vote for that party, but thereis a = 5 15 6 12 |8 16 29 22| 8 18 23 14|15 15 |23 19 12 9| 17 11| 19 14 12 16 15 38 15 13
chance | will change my mind
More likely than not | will change my mind 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 0 0 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 4 4 1 2
Don’t know 2 2 1 1 1 3 2 6 0 2 0 3 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 3 4 2 1 2 0 0 2 2
18-19 25-26
April  April
Which of the following do you think would
make the best Prime Minister?
Theresa May 54 48 37 69 | 97 8 38 54 |8 22 56 70| 47 50 28 38 55 73| 52 44 45 58 47 43 33 50 42 61
Jeremy Corbyn 15 18 31 11 1 57 15 7 3 37 9 6 20 16 29 20 19 7 19 18 19 11 19 24 24 19 20 14
Not sure 31 33 33 21 3 34 47 39|11 41 35 24| 33 34 43 42 27 19| 30 39 35 30 34 33 42 31 38 26
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Sample Size: 1590 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 25th - 26th April 2017

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region Religion
. . - "May change
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | ° | ukiP | con | Lab | H® | ukip | Mate | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF | Midiands/f o | cotiand | my vote™ | None | Christian
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1590 625 679 | 517356118 | 94 (448|372 95 | 153 | 770 | 820 | 184 | 679 | 393 |334| 906 | 684 191 528 342 383 146 463 633 613
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
18-19 25-26
April April
Which of the following do you think are the
most important issues facing the country at
this time? Please tick up to three.
Britain leaving the EU 68 64 68 69 | 78 56 76 70|79 61 72 66 | 63 64 51 60 65 77| 70 55 65 65 60 63 69 69 66 68
Health 42 a7 54 45 44 58 49 30|44 59 56 30| 43 50 42 43 52 49| 46 47 44 48 47 42 55 51 48 47
Immigration & Asylum 36 36 16 56 51 21 14 78 |44 23 29 71| 32 39 17 32 39 49| 33 40 25 41 38 36 24 31 30 45
The economy 36 35 46 31 [40 34 55 21|42 36 54 26| 40 31 3 34 37 36| 40 28 35 36 32 34 44 39 35 36
Education 15 16 24 11 15 23 28 4 16 23 23 11 14 18 19 15 18 14| 18 14 11 15 18 18 18 21 15 17
Housing 15 16 18 15 9 22 19 17 | 10 21 18 16 15 16 19 18 14 11| 16 15 31 16 12 13 10 18 17 11
Welfare benefits 15 15 14 16 11 20 5 21 |12 18 6 20 | 15 16 12 18 15 13| 11 20 13 15 14 14 22 12 15 15
Crime 9 10 6 11 11 6 4 16 | 12 6 3 12 10 10 9 9 10 11 8 11 11 8 12 12 3 8 11 9
Pensions 7 8 7 10 110 9 5 8 8 8 6 9 7 9 5 5 14 11 9 8 2 8 9 9 16 8 7 10
The environment 10 8 13 5 4 10 18 2 5 10 10 3 9 8 14 8 7 7 9 7 8 9 9 6 11 12 10 6
Tax B 6 6 5 4 9 6 8 4 7 4 4 8 5 12 8 4 3 7 6 5 7 9 5 3 5 5 6
Family life & childcare B 5 5 3 3 7 1 2 3 4 4 4 5 5 8 8 2 2 4 7 4 7 5 5 1 4 4 2
Transport 2 3 4 2 3 3 2 3 2 1 2 4 4 2 4 3 3 2 3 3 4 4 3 2 2 4 3 2
None of these 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
Don’t know 5 4 2 2 0 2 1 2 2 2 0 1 5 4 9 5 3 1 2 7 8 2 5 5 3 1 6 2
12-13 25-26
April  April
Here is alist of problems facing the country.
Could you say for each of them which
political party you think would handle the
problem best?
National Health Service
Conservative 23 25 16 37 | 66 3 7 13|56 6 13 27| 26 24 12 16 26 50| 27 23 18 32 27 21 16 20 19 36
Labour 30 32 48 24 9 82 40 24|12 70 27 18| 35 29 36 36 34 20| 34 30 39 26 30 38 32 42 34 26
Liberal Democrat 6 4 9 1 2 2 35 3 2 5 27 1 5 4 5 4 6 4 6 2 4 6 3 4 3 8 5 4
UKIP 8 2 0 5 0 0 0 36 0 1 4 16 3 2 1 3 2 2 1 4 2 3 4 1 0 2 3 2
Other 8 3 4 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 2 2 3 0 2 5 2 2 3 0 1 1 0 21 2 3 3
None 10 8 4 9 6 2 6 6 6 4 4 9 9 6 4 8 8 7 7 9 8 7 8 8 8 6 9 5
Don't know 27 26 18 22 16 11 12 16 | 23 13 23 27| 20 32 41 31 20 15| 24 29 30 25 28 27 19 19 26 23
Asylum and immigration
Conservative 29 30 23 43 | 73 8 12 8 62 16 26 23| 31 30 17 22 33 53| 33 27 25 35 35 26 22 26 24 41
Labour 13 16 27 8 1 54 11 3 4 38 8 2 16 15 16 19 16 8 17 14 19 12 16 19 13 16 18 11
Liberal Democrat 7 7 15 1 2 8 49 0 4 11 30 1 10 4 12 7 5 6 10 3 8 9 3 5 9 15 10 6
UKIP 15 15 6 26 14 7 8 80 |12 11 10 55 15 14 9 15 17 14| 10 21 10 15 18 16 7 17 14 16
Other 8 2 4 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 3 1 2 4 2 3 2 2 1 1 0 18 3 3 2
None 8 7 4 7 2 4 6 4 3 7 3 7 9 4 8 6 9 5 6 8 6 6 8 8 8 6 8 4
Don't know 25 23 19 14 8 18 14 5 14 16 22 11 16 30 37 29 16 13| 22 25 30 22 19 25 23 18 24 20
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Sample Size: 1590 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 25th - 26th April 2017

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region Religion
. . - "May change
Total | Remain | Leave | Con [ Lab | “® [ ukiP | Con | Lab | ™ | ukip | Mate | Femate | 18-24| 25-49 | 50.64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf | Midiands/ fyo v\ Scotiand | my vote™ | None | Christian
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1590 625 679 | 517356118 | 94 (448|372 95 | 153 | 770 | 820 | 184 | 679 | 393 |334| 906 | 684 191 528 342 383 146 463 633 613
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
12-13 25-26
April April
Law and order
Conservative 37 39 33 52 [ 86 11 23 18 | 74 23 35 35| 40 38 19 29 45 63| 43 34 35 45 38 38 26 40 32 51
Labour 13 15 26 9 1 57 9 4 4 39 8 4 17 14 15 19 16 7 16 15 18 11 16 20 14 16 17 12
Liberal Democrat 5 5 10 1 0 4 43 2 2 6 23 2 7 3 11 5 3 4 7 2 4 6 6 4 5 10 5 4
UKIP & 4 1 7 1 1 0 42 1 3 5 19 5 2 3 3 4 4 1 6 2 4 6 2 1 4 3 4
Other 2 3 4 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 1 2 3 0 3 4 3 3 2 1 2 1 0 18 2 3 3
None 9 6 3 8 2 3 6 8 3 5 6 8 8 5 6 7 8 5 5 8 6 6 6 7 7 5 8 4
Don't know 29 28 22 22 9 22 18 24|16 22 23 31| 22 35 46 35 20 15| 26 32 33 26 27 29 30 22 32 23
Education and schools
Conservative 26 29 19 43 | 73 4 5 17164 9 10 31| 29 28 11 19 33 53| 32 25 26 35 29 26 17 25 23 39
Labour 23 25 39 17 6 74 16 11 8 59 16 11| 27 23 26 29 26 14| 26 23 29 20 24 30 27 31 28 20
Liberal Democrat 9 7 14 2 3 5 55 4 4 8 37 4 9 6 10 8 7 6 10 4 8 9 7 6 4 14 7 7
UKIP 2 2 0 4 1 0 0 33 0 1 4 12 3 2 1 3 2 2 1 4 1 2 4 2 1 3 2 3
Other 8 3 4 1 0 0 1 3 1 1 0 1 2 3 1 2 4 2 3 3 1 1 2 0 18 2 3 3
None 9 6 3 7 2 2 3 7 4 5 3 6 8 4 5 6 8 4 5 7 5 6 5 7 7 4 7 4
Don't know 29 28 20 25 |16 14 20 25|19 16 30 35| 22 34 46 33 19 19| 24 34 30 27 29 29 26 21 29 26
Taxation
Conservative 30 30 25 41 74 5 11 17 | 64 15 18 27 | 33 28 15 20 36 54| 34 25 29 36 28 27 25 28 24 42
Labour 19 22 31 17 5 68 18 14 8 50 17 11| 22 22 22 26 23 12| 22 22 25 17 23 27 19 25 24 18
Liberal Democrat 7 7 14 2 2 7 50 0 2 10 31 1 9 5 9 8 5 6 9 3 8 8 6 5 6 14 8 6
UKIP 8 3 0 5 1 0 0 36 0 1 4 18 3 2 1 4 2 2 1 5 3 3 5 2 1 2 3 2
Other 8 3 5 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 2 2 3 1 2 5 2 3 3 1 1 2 0 19 2 3 3
None 9 7 4 9 4 3 5 11 5 6 5 11 9 6 4 7 10 6 5 9 4 7 8 7 10 7 9 5
Don't know 29 28 21 24 15 16 16 21 |20 18 25 32| 22 35 48 34 19 18| 25 33 30 28 29 31 22 22 30 24
Unemployment
Conservative 30 30 23 43 74 5 13 15164 12 19 33| 32 29 17 22 34 50| 34 25 28 35 29 28 24 27 25 41
Labour 22 24 35 17 6 69 23 11 8 54 17 7 26 22 22 26 26 17| 24 24 25 19 25 27 26 28 26 20
Liberal Democrat B 5 9 1 0 4 40 1 2 5 21 1 6 3 6 5 3 4 6 2 3 6 4 4 3 9 4 4
UKIP 8 3 0 6 2 0 1 41 1 1 5 19 4 2 2 3 3 4 2 5 2 4 6 2 0 3 3 4
Other 8 3 4 2 0 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 3 1 2 5 2 3 2 1 1 1 1 18 2 2 3
None 9 7 5 8 3 3 4 8 4 8 3 8 9 6 6 7 8 6 6 8 8 6 8 7 8 6 9 4
Don't know 29 29 23 22 14 19 18 22|19 19 35 31| 21 36 46 35 21 17| 26 33 33 29 28 31 22 24 31 24
The economy in general
Conservative 38 39 31 54 [ 90 8 20 22|77 20 35 42| 40 38 20 28 46 64| 43 34 37 46 38 36 28 40 32 52
Labour 14 17 27 11 1 63 9 3 4 42 6 6 19 15 18 20 18 8 17 16 19 12 18 21 15 18 18 14
Liberal Democrat B 5 12 1 0 5 48 2 1 9 26 1 7 4 9 6 5 4 8 3 8 6 4 5 5 10 6 5
UKIP 8 2 1 4 0 0 1 33 0 1 4 13 3 1 1 3 2 1 1 4 2 2 4 2 0 3 3 2
Other 8 3 4 1 0 1 0 2 1 1 0 1 2 3 0 3 4 2 3 2 2 1 1 1 18 2 2 2
None 9 6 3 8 1 3 5 12 2 7 2 8 8 5 5 6 7 6 5 8 7 5 6 7 10 4 8 4
Don't know 28 28 23 21 8 21 18 25|15 21 27 28| 22 34 46 34 18 15| 24 33 26 27 29 29 25 24 31 21
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Sample Size: 1590 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 25th - 26th April 2017

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region Religion
- . - "May change
Total | Remain | Leave | Con [ Lab | “® [ ukiP | Con | Lab | ™ | ukip | Mate | Femate | 18-24| 25-49 | 50.64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf | Midiands/ fyo v\ Scotiand | my vote™ | None | Christian
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1590 | 625 | 679 |517[356] 118 ] 94 [448]372] 95 [ 1563 [770] 820 [ 184 [ 679 [ 393 [334] 906 | 684 [ 191 [ 528 342 383 | 146 463 633 | 613
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
12-13  25-26
April April
Housing
Conservative 22 22 16 335 3 1 10|51 7 10 22|22 22 9 16 24 41| 24 20 18 26 24 20 14 18 17 32
Labour 24 26 39 20 |11 72 21 17|12 57 25 13|30 23 [ 25 29 28 18| 27 25 28 23 25 30 29 33 28 22
Liberal Democrat 6 6 12 1 2 3 53 3 3 8 27 3 8 4 8 5 6 6 8 3 6 7 5 6 4 11 7 5
UKIP 4 3 0 51 o 1 3|1 1 4 14] 3 2 2 3 3 2|1 4 2 3 4 2 0 2 2 3
Other 3 3 5 2o 1 2 2|1 1 2 1]2 4 1 3 5 3| 3 3 2 1 2 1 18 3 3 4
None 10 8 4 0|6 2 4 9|7 5 2 11]10 5 6 7 9 7| 7 9 6 9 7 8 8 5 10 5
Don'tknow 31 32 24 29 |22 19 19 23|26 21 29 37|24 40 [50 36 25 22| 29 36 39 30 33 33 26 27 33 30
Britain's exit from the EU
Conservative 34 39 27 57 |8 11 13 17|76 19 30 37|38 40 |21 27 45 65| 41 36 34 46 40 36 24 39 30 52
Labour 9 13 21 7|0 48 3 2|2 3 7 1|13 12 |13 16 13 6| 12 14 12 8 14 17 15 11 13 11
Liberal Democrat 7 8 18 0 1 11 59 3 3 16 26 1 10 6 14 8 7 5 12 3 11 8 6 7 9 17 10 6
UKIP 10 7 2 4|4 3 2 6|3 5 5 309 5 3 7 8 7|4 1 6 9 9 5 2 7 7 8
Other 3 3 5 10 1 o o1 1 2 1|2 3 1 3 3 2| 3 2 0 1 1 1 17 3 3 2
None 11 7 8 5|1 5 14 4|3 8 7 509 5 7 7 9 5| 7 7 8 5 8 7 13 7 8 5
Don'tknow 26 24 20 15| 5 20 8 13|12 21 23 17|18 29 |41 31 15 11| 21 27 29 22 22 27 20 16 28 17
18-19 25-26
April  April
How well or badly do you think the
government are doing at negotiating Britain's
exit from the European Union?
Verywell 8 6 | 3 10 | 6 1 0 1 | 5 1 3 5 | 6 5 | 2 2 9 11| s 6 3 7 6 5 5 2 5 8
Fairly well 32 34 22 49 | 66 13 13 45 (57 16 21 49 |33 34 [ 25 27 36 49| 33 34 30 40 36 31 16 37 28 43
TOTAL WELL 40 40 25 59 82 14 13 46 72 17 24 54 39 39 27 29 45 60 38 40 33 47 42 36 21 39 33 51
Fairly badly 17 20 | 26 13 | 4 33 35 28 | 9 29 37 13|23 17 |3 22 15 13| 22 17| 22 17 20 22 21 23 24 13
Very badly 18 19 32 11 | 0 38 40 16| 5 35 15 14|20 18 |12 20 27 12| 21 16 21 11 21 19 37 19 22 16
TOTAL BADLY 35 39 58 24 4 71 75 44 14 64 52 27 43 35 48 42 42 25 43 33 43 28 41 41 58 42 46 29
Don'tknow 24 22 | 17 17|14 15 12 11|14 18 24 19|17 26 | 25 29 14 15| 19 26| 24 24 17 23 20 | 18 |21 21
In hindsight, do you think Britain was right or
wrong to vote to leave the European Union?
Right to leave 46 43 5 85 | 71 22 3 89|60 27 25 89|43 43 | 20 34 51 65| 37 52 28 49 50 41 33 38 40 52
Wrong to leave 43 45 89 8 |24 68 94 9 |33 65 66 6 |46 44 | 56 50 43 30| 56 30 60 39 39 44 63 56 46 40
Don'tknow 11 12 6 6 |5 100 4 2|7 8 9 5|11 13 |24 16 6 5| 8 17 12 13 11 14 4 6 15 7
Do you think Britain will be economically
better or worse off after we leave the
European Union, or will it make no
difference?
Better off 28 28 4 56 | 50 15 0 64|40 17 18 61|30 25 9 22 33 44| 24 33 18 34 28 28 18 23 25 36
Worse off 38 39 73 9 |18 62 8 10|26 57 54 9 |39 39 | 57 44 34 24| 49 25 53 34 35 37 50 49 40 35
Will make no real difference to ”;if;gf; 20 18 12 25|21 14 9 20|21 16 20 20|18 18 |17 17 23 17| 17 20| 13 18 21 19 22 19 20 18
Don'tknow 15 15 11 10|10 10 6 6 [12 10 8 9 |12 18 |18 18 10 15| 10 21 16 15 16 16 10 9 15 12
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Sample Size: 1590 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 25th - 26th April 2017

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region Religion
- - - "May change
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | ° | ukiP | con | Lab | H® | ukip | Mate | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF | Midiands/f o | cotiand | my vote™ | None | Christian
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1590 | 625 | 679 |517|356[118 | 94 |448[372| 95 [ 153 | 770| 820 | 184 | 679 | 393 [334]| 906 | 684 | 191 528 342 383 146 463 633 613
% % % % % % % % % N %N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
18-19 25-26
April April
Do you think Britain will have more or less
influence in the world after we leave the
European Union, or will it make no
difference?
More influence 20 19 4 35 31 11 2 38|25 10 14 41| 22 16 7 18 23 23| 15 24 14 22 21 18 10 15 15 24
Less influence 37 36 70 8 15 59 79 9 |22 55 53 7 |37 35 52 41 33 23| 46 23 41 33 31 37 52 45 39 31
Will make no real difference to British influence 31 32 19 48 | 48 21 18 40 | 43 25 25 44| 32 33 28 25 37 45| 31 35 29 33 36 31 31 35 32 35
Don'tknow 13 13 7 9 6 9 1 13 | 10 10 7 8 9 16 14 16 8 9 8 18 16 12 12 15 7 5 14 10
Do you think leaving the EU will have a good
or bad effect on British jobs, or will it make
no difference?
Good for jobs 25 24 4 48 39 13 4 55|30 16 17 58 | 27 22 11 21 30 33| 20 30 20 27 28 23 16 20 22 29
Bad for jobs 33 35 68 6 15 56 81 7 |22 50 54 6 |37 32 50 38 32 22| 44 23 43 32 32 33 45 42 37 31
Will make no real difference to British jobs 26 23 16 32 [ 33 17 10 30|32 20 19 25| 23 24 17 20 24 31| 23 24 19 23 26 22 26 26 22 26
Don'tknow 16 18 12 14 12 14 5 8 15 14 10 11 13 22 22 20 14 14| 14 23 18 18 14 22 14 11 19 13
Do you think leaving the EU will have a good
or bad effect on the NHS, or will it make no
difference?
Good for the NHS 25 27 7 49 [ 41 18 4 59|33 20 14 53| 28 26 15 27 30 32| 22 34 24 29 31 25 23 24 23 32
Bad for the NHS 28 27 53 4 7 5 60 9 |13 43 41 4 | 29 25 43 29 24 16| 34 18 34 26 21 27 34 35 30 22
Will make no real difference to the NHS 30 30 29 35 (43 19 29 27|42 23 33 33| 32 28 23 24 36 40| 31 28 25 29 31 31 33 30 28 34
Don't know 17 16 10 13 9 13 7 6 12 14 12 10| 11 21 19 21 10 12| 13 20 17 16 16 18 10 12 18 12
Do you think there will be more or less
immigration into Britain after we leave the
European Union, or will it make no
difference?
More immigration into Britain 8 4 5 2 1 5 6 7 3 4 1 4 4 3 7 5 3 1 3 5 1 3 6 5 1 4 3 2
Less immigration into Britain 48 51 32 74 | 69 40 30 72|61 43 39 74| 52 50 43 42 60 63| 50 52 44 53 51 49 56 51 44 59
Will make no real difference to th?mar:“i;'::i:r‘: 35 31 | 53 16 |23 44 60 17 |27 41 53 15|31 31 |31 34 30 26| 37 23| 38 28 31 30 33 38 38 28
Don'tknow 14 14 10 8 6 11 4 5 9 11 8 7 13 16 20 19 8 9 10 19 17 16 11 15 10 6 15 11
Do you think leaving the EU will have a good
or bad effect on people’s pensions, or will it
make no difference?
Good for pensions 7 8 1 13112 5 2 198 5 10 13| 9 6 4 9 7 7 6 9 8 9 9 5 5 7 5 8
Bad for pensions 22 24 48 6 9 40 63 13|13 40 37 5 | 26 21 27 25 26 16| 30 16 30 21 21 23 35 31 27 20
Will make no real difference to pensions 40 37 23 56 [ 55 27 17 52 |52 30 32 57| 39 36 25 30 43 53| 35 40 29 38 41 37 37 39 35 43
Don't know 30 31 27 25 24 28 18 16 | 27 25 21 24| 26 37 43 36 24 24| 29 35 32 33 29 35 23 22 32 28
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Sample Size: 1590 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 25th - 26th April 2017

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region Religion
- . - "May change
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | M® | ukip | con [ Lab | 1 | ukiP | Mate | Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOF| Midlands /i | scotiand | my vote” | None | Christian
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1590 | 625 | 679 [517]356] 118 94 [448]372] 95 | 153 [770] 820 | 184 [ 679 | 393 [334] 906 [ 684 | 191 | 528 342 383 | 146 463 633 | 613
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How clear or unclear do you think the
following parties are about their policies on
Brexit?
Labour
Very clear 5 | 6 6 | 3 15 2 8 | 3 11 3 5|6 5 8 5 7 2| s 6 4 4 6 8 2 4 6 5
Fairly clear 15 21 11 |9 34 16 10|10 23 10 9 |15 16 |23 17 15 10| 17 14| 21 13 15 15 20 18 15 13
TOTAL CLEAR 20 27 17 12 49 18 18 13 34 13 14 21 21 31 22 22 12 22 20 25 17 21 23 22 22 21 18
Not very clear 31 | 35 31 | 35 27 50 36 | 35 34 47 35 | 32 29 | 21 29 38 33| 32 29| 33 32 31 29 29 40 31 33
Not clear at all 27 24 35 |43 8 27 33|40 18 30 35|30 23 |14 20 29 44| 29 24| 20 27 28 25 36 23 26 32
TOTAL NOT CLEAR 58 59 66 78 3 77 69 75 52 77 70 62 52 35 49 67 77 61 53 53 59 59 54 65 63 57 65
Don't know 22 | 14 17|10 17 5 13|13 15 10 16|17 26 |35 20 11 11| 17 27| 21 24 20 22 14 | 158 | 22 17
Conservatives
Very clear 19 | 15 28 | 40 9 19 14 | 33 14 17 17 | 21 18 | 17 12 23 31| 19 19 18 23 18 19 14 16 16 25
Fairly clear 31 33 34 |45 27 38 27|42 27 36 40|31 30 |24 26 34 40| 36 24| 33 32 31 27 30 40 29 36
TOTAL CLEAR 50 48 62 85 36 57 41 75 41 53 57 52 48 41 38 57 71 55 43 51 55 49 46 44 56 45 61
Not very clear 19 | 24 15 | 9 29 26 30 | 13 27 20 22|20 18 | 18 20 21 13| 19 19 20 16 20 21 17 22 21 16
Not clear at all 12 16 9 [1 21 13 12| 3 18 15 6 |13 12 7 14 14 9| 12 12| 10 8 13 12 27 10 14 11
TOTAL NOT CLEAR 31 40 24 10 50 39 42 16 45 35 28 33 30 25 34 35 22 31 31 30 24 33 33 44 32 35 27
Don't know 199 | 12 1|5 14 4 18|9 13 13 15|16 22 |34 28 8 7| 15 25| 19 22 17 21 13 | 11 |20 12
Liberal Democrats
Very clear 10 | 17 8 |1o 12 35 8 |10 15 20 8 |15 6 6 9 11 11| 13 7 12 11 9 10 12 14 13 10
Fairly clear 17 23 14 |14 21 45 20|17 18 34 15|20 15 |21 16 15 19| 20 13 | 22 16 16 16 18 24 16 18
TOTAL CLEAR 27 40 22 24 33 80 28 27 33 54 23 35 21 37 25 26 30 33 20 34 27 25 26 30 38 29 28
Not very clear 24 | 25 27 | 31 27 11 31 | 31 26 18 27 | 24 24 | 14 22 30 27| 24 24| 24 23 22 26 29 25 21 26
Not clear at all 21 15 28|25 16 3 26|21 16 16 30|20 21 |10 17 26 27| 20 22 | 12 19 27 20 24 15 23 23
TOTAL NOT CLEAR 45 40 55 56 43 14 57 52 42 34 57 44 45 24 39 56 54 44 46 36 42 49 46 53 40 44 49
Don't know 28 | 21 23|20 24 6 15|22 24 12 20|21 34 |40 37 17 17| 23 35| 30 31 26 29 17 | 22 |27 23
UKIP
Very clear 25 | 27 29 | 28 22 42 55|26 27 37 40|31 19 |27 22 26 27| 28 21| 31 25 25 21 23 31 28 25
Fairly clear 17 17 21 |24 16 17 22|22 15 11 26|19 16 | 18 16 22 17| 17 17 | 15 17 15 19 19 19 17 18
TOTAL CLEAR 42 44 50 52 38 59 77 48 42 48 66 50 35 40 38 48 44 45 38 46 42 40 40 42 50 45 43
Not very clear 15 14 17 |18 14 13 11|18 15 15 14| 15 14 9 15 17 15| 13 16 | 12 14 16 16 15 13 12 16
Not clear at all 17 2 13|14 21 17 6 |16 20 21 5 |16 17 |12 14 20 21| 19 14| 15 16 18 15 23 15 17 18
TOTAL NOT CLEAR 32 36 30 32 3 30 17 34 35 36 19 31 31 21 29 37 36 32 30 27 30 34 31 38 28 29 34
Don't know 27 | 20 20|16 27 11 6 |19 24 17 15|19 34 | 39 34 15 19| 22 32| 27 28 25 28 20 | 22 | 26 23
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1590 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 25th - 26th April 2017

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region Religion
Lib Lib Rest of | Midlands / “May change
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab| ' [ukiP | Con [Lab | —° | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49| 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | oor o' | ™S @S X North | Scotiand | My vote” | None | Christian
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1590 | 625 | 679 | 517|356] 118 | 94 |448|372| 95 | 153 | 770 820 | 184 | 679 | 393 |334] 906 | 684 | 101 | 528 | 342 | 383 | 146 463 633 | 613
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Thinking about the negotiations on Britain's
exit from the EU, if you had to choose, which
of the following deals would you prefer to
see?

A Brexit deal where Britain leaves the EU but
retains a close relationship, meaning we retain
membership of the single market and tariff and
custom free trade with the EU, but still have to 36 71 8 17 59 82 9 | 24 54 54 4 37 36 51 40 33 24| 45 25 43 34 33 36 46 48 40 30

follow some EU rules, make a contribution to the
budget, and allow EU citizens to live and work in
Britain

A Brexit deal where Britain leaves the EU
completely, meaning we have control over
immigration from the EU, don't have to follow EU

rules or pay into the EU budget, but have only 43 15 75 | 71 24 10 84 |59 27 32 87| 44 41 21 34 52 62| 39 48 34 46 46 43 36 38 39 52

limited access to the EU single market and face
tariffs or limits on some British imports and
exports to the EU

Not sure 21 14 17 12 18 7 6 17 19 13 9 19 23 28 26 15 14| 16 27 24 20 21 22 19 13 21 17

And who would you trust more to negotiate
the terms of Britain's exit from the European

Union?
A Conservative government under Theresa May 45 31 65 | 97 9 23 42 (8 19 35 62| 43 46 25 34 52 70| 47 41 39 53 45 43 27 47 39 57
A Labour government under Jeremy Corbyn 16 28 9 0 56 16 7 3 35 12 6 19 14 26 19 14 7 18 14 18 12 15 21 19 19 18 12
Neither 24 34 16 1 22 61 36|11 34 48 22| 27 22 16 28 28 16| 25 23 32 22 22 18 42 27 30 19
Don't know 15 8 10 2 12 1 16 5 11 5 10 | 11 18 32 19 6 8 10 21 11 13 17 18 12 7 13 12
How likely, if at all, do you think the following
outcomes are from the general election on
the 8th June?
A landslide majority of over a 100 seats for
the Conservative party
Is almost certain to happen 8 7 11 113 6 5 17 9 9 5 13 | 11 6 8 7 10 9 8 9 7 8 8 9 11 8 7 8
Is very likely to happen 17 17 21 26 13 22 18|20 16 16 21| 20 14 15 14 21 21| 18 17 14 18 16 17 22 21 16 20
Could possibly happen 34 43 33 |4 35 45 23|43 35 49 28| 37 31 28 32 35 40| 40 26 37 34 36 29 35 42 35 36
Is very unlikely to happen 12 15 10 8 16 15 10|13 15 10 7 9 14 5 13 11 14| 11 12 11 12 13 10 15 12 14 12
Is almost impossible 4 5 4 1 10 5 4 1 7 7 7 5 4 3 4 6 2 4 4 7 3 3 5 5 5 3 4
Not sure 25 13 20 9 20 8 29 [ 15 18 13 24| 18 31 40 31 17 13| 19 32 25 25 23 30 13 12 25 20
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1590 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 25th - 26th April 2017

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region Religion
. . - "May change
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | ° | ukiP | con | Lab | H® | ukip | Mate | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF | Midiands/f o | cotiand | my vote™ | None | Christian
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1590 | 625 | 679 |517|356]| 118 | 94 |448|372| 95 | 153 | 770 | 820 | 184 | 679 | 393 |334| 906 | 684 | 191 528 342 383 146 463 633 613
% % % % % % % % % N %N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
A solid Conservative majority of around 50
seats
Is almost certain to happen 11 10 15122 5 12 11|17 7 10 20| 13 9 9 8 14 16| 12 11 9 13 10 11 11 12 10 13
Is very likely to happen 31 37 32 |43 27 44 28|40 31 46 26| 35 27 31 28 32 36| 35 25 33 32 32 26 37 42 32 33
Could possibly happen 26 30 25 23 32 31 24|24 31 26 22| 25 27 16 27 29 26| 27 25 22 25 26 26 35 28 27 28
Is very unlikely to happen 6 8 6 4 13 4 6 5 10 5 4 7 6 4 6 8 7 6 6 8 5 7 6 5 6 6 6
Is almost impossible 2 3 2 0 5 1 2 1 4 2 3 2 2 1 2 4 1 2 2 3 1 3 2 2 2 2 2
Not sure 23 11 20 7 19 8 28 |13 17 12 25 18 29 39 29 14 14| 18 31 24 24 22 28 10 11 23 19
A very small Conservative majority of around
its current level
Is almost certain to happen 4 5 3 4 5 4 3 5 4 6 3 5 3 5 4 4 2 4 3 5 4 3 4 3 3 4 4
Is very likely to happen 14 16 12 12 20 10 12 | 13 16 14 11 14 13 16 14 12 13| 15 12 16 14 14 11 16 17 15 12
Could possibly happen 36 44 35 [39 38 55 33|38 37 45 29| 37 36 29 34 38 42| 39 32 31 36 37 33 50 44 38 39
Is very unlikely to happen 19 20 23 31 15 25 19 | 25 21 23 23| 22 15 10 15 24 25| 20 17 20 17 19 19 19 22 17 20
Is almost impossible 3 3 4 5 4 1 2 4 4 2 5 4 3 0 2 5 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 2 2 3 4
Not sure 25 12 22 10 19 6 31|15 18 11 29 19 30 39 31 17 14| 19 32 24 26 23 29 11 12 24 21
A hung Parliament, with the Conservatives
forming a coalition government with another
party
Is almost certain to happen 1 2 0 1 2 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 0
Is very likely to happen 4 6 2 1 8 5 7 3 5 5 3 4 3 5 4 2 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 6 5 3 4
Could possibly happen 23 32 17 14 33 34 24|18 29 28 14| 23 22 22 25 22 17| 28 22 27 19 25 20 31 28 25 22
Is very unlikely to happen 36 39 39 [ 52 30 41 30|47 35 49 33| 37 34 25 30 41 47| 41 28 35 38 34 33 40 42 37 38
Is almost impossible 13 10 20 26 8 13 12 | 19 12 12 20 | 17 10 5 9 17 21| 12 14 9 13 14 15 11 11 10 16
Not sure 24 11 21 7 19 7 24 | 13 17 6 30 | 18 30 41 30 16 11| 18 31 25 25 23 27 12 11 24 20
A hung Parliament, with Labour forming a
coalition government with the SNP or Liberal
Democrats
Is almost certain to happen 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0
Is very likely to happen 4 5 3 1 9 3 6 1 7 8 1 4 4 4 5 3 2 4 4 3 2 5 4 6 5 5 2
Could possibly happen 18 25 13 10 31 24 12 |14 24 15 11 19 17 20 21 16 12| 18 17 21 15 21 16 21 19 18 17
Is very unlikely to happen 30 38 30 [39 30 38 23|38 32 38 26| 31 29 22 28 32 36| 35 24 33 32 28 28 32 41 32 31
Is almost impossible 25 21 35 (43 10 29 35|34 19 31 39| 30 21 14 17 34 39| 26 25 19 28 24 25 31 23 23 31
Not sure 23 10 19 7 18 6 23 |13 16 7 23 16 29 39 28 16 11| 17 30 24 23 22 26 11 11 22 18
An overall majority for Labour
Is almost certain to happen 1 1 1 0 4 0 1 0 3 3 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 3 0 1 1 1
Is very likely to happen 2 2 2 0 6 2 1 1 5 0 0 2 2 3 3 1 0 2 3 2 2 2 3 3 3 2 2
Could possibly happen 12 17 7 4 28 12 10 7 17 11 7 11 13 17 15 10 5 11 12 18 9 15 13 7 11 12 11
Is very unlikely to happen 21 28 19 |20 27 23 20|22 25 24 13| 19 23 19 21 20 23| 23 18 20 21 22 18 25 28 23 21
Is almost impossible 42 43 52 [ 69 20 57 42|60 34 54 59| 51 34 24 32 53 61| 47 36 38 46 38 38 55 46 42 49
Not sure 22 9 19 6 16 5 26 | 11 16 9 21 16 27 38 27 14 10| 16 29 22 22 22 26 10 10 21 17
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1590 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 25th - 26th April 2017

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region Religion
. . - "May change
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | ° | ukiP | con | Lab | H® | ukip | Mate | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF | Midiands/f o | cotiand | my vote™ | None | Christian
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1590 625 679 [5171356]| 118 | 94 |448([372] 95 | 153 | 770 | 820 | 184 | 679 | 393 [334| 906 | 684 191 528 342 383 146 463 633 613
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And how good or bad for the country do you
think the following outcomes from the
general election on the 8th June would be?
A landslide majority of over a 100 seats for
the Conservative party
Very good 19 | 9 32 | 49 3 1 18 | 40 7 6 27 | 20 17 7 11 23 34| 18 19 12 23 17 18 13 15 13 26
Fairly good 17 14 23 35 3 9 21129 6 21 25 16 18 10 14 18 27| 19 14 15 20 18 16 10 20 16 21
TOTAL GOOD 36 23 55 84 6 10 39 69 13 27 52 36 35 17 25 41 61 37 33 27 43 35 34 23 35 29 47
Neither good nor bad 9 9 9 6 7 7 14 9 9 11 8 11 8 6 11 10 7 7 12 9 8 12 9 8 9 8 9
Fairly bad 10 13 8 3 17 24 12 5 16 22 9 11 9 11 11 9 8 12 8 9 9 9 11 13 17 11 11
Very bad 23 42 11 0 54 52 10 4 48 30 8 26 20 26 23 28 14| 26 19 28 17 20 22 43 27 29 17
TOTAL BAD 33 55 19 3 71 76 22 9 64 52 17 37 29 37 34 37 22 38 27 37 26 29 33 56 44 40 28
Don't know 22 | 12 17|66 15 7 24|12 14 10 22|16 28 |40 20 12 10| 17 28| 26 22 23 23 12 | 12 |22 16
A solid Conservative majority of around 50
seats
Very good 13 | 7 22 | 36 3 1 10 | 30 6 4 18 14 13 6 9 15 26| 14 12 9 17 14 13 5 11 10 18
Fairly good 23 16 34 |49 4 11 26 | 41 8 24 33 | 22 23 14 16 27 36| 25 20 16 27 22 22 21 26 19 32
TOTAL GOOD 36 23 56 8 7 12 36 71 14 28 51 36 36 20 25 42 62 39 32 25 44 36 35 26 37 29 50
Neither good nor bad 12 14 10 8 9 14 20 | 11 11 27 9 13 11 7 14 12 10| 10 14 13 11 13 12 11 14 13 11
Fairly bad 11 18 7 1 22 34 8 2 20 20 9 13 9 16 13 9 7 13 8 11 10 12 10 15 19 12 9
Very bad 18 33 9 0 46 33 10 3 41 14 8 21 16 16 19 25 11| 19 17 23 13 16 19 36 19 24 13
TOTAL BAD 29 51 16 1 68 67 18 5 61 34 17 34 25 32 32 34 18 32 25 34 23 28 29 51 38 36 22
Don't know 22 | 12 18|66 16 7 26|12 14 11 23|17 28 |4 30 12 10| 18 29| 27 22 24 24 12 | 12 |2 17
A very small Conservative majority of around
its current level
Very good 3 | 1 4 | 6 2 1 3|4 3 1 3 | 3 2 3 3 2 2| 2 3 2 2 3 4 2 3 2 3
Fairly good 14 10 18 27 6 13 15125 6 11 12 13 15 13 10 18 18| 14 14 8 18 15 15 7 16 12 17
TOTAL GOOD 17 11 22 33 8 14 18 29 9 12 15 16 17 16 13 20 20 16 17 10 20 18 19 9 19 14 20
Neither good nor bad 25 25 30 [ 33 19 25 33|31 23 37 31| 28 23 13 24 26 34| 26 25 23 27 26 24 26 30 24 29
Fairly bad 22 30 20 22 25 36 19 | 21 25 28 26| 24 20 15 18 24 29| 25 17 27 20 19 19 33 25 24 24
Very bad 13 21 9 5 32 18 5 6 27 11 6 15 11 14 15 16 7 14 12 15 10 14 13 20 13 15 10
TOTAL BAD 35 51 29 27 57 54 24 27 52 39 32 39 31 29 33 40 36 39 29 42 30 33 32 53 38 39 34
Don't know 23 | 13 18|86 16 8 25|13 15 11 23|17 29 |41 30 13 10| 18 29| 25 23 24 25 2 | 122 |23 17
A hung Parliament, with the Conservatives
forming a coalition government with another
party
Very good 2 2 1 0 4 4 0 1 3 6 0 2 1 4 2 1 0 2 2 3 1 1 2 2 3 1 2
Fairly good 7 10 4 3 5 24 8 5 7 15 4 8 5 9 8 5 4 8 5 6 7 6 5 12 11 7 7
TOTAL GOOD 9 12 5 3 9 28 8 6 10 21 4 10 6 13 10 6 4 10 7 9 8 7 7 14 14 8 9
Neither good nor bad 16 21 13 16 17 23 10 | 16 18 26 8 17 15 14 16 19 15| 17 15 10 13 21 17 22 18 17 16
Fairly bad 31 34 3 [42 32 27 30|39 32 23 39| 30 32 21 24 37 44| 34 27 35 33 30 26 34 38 31 34
Very bad 22 20 29 32 26 14 31|27 26 21 29| 26 18 10 20 26 28| 22 22 22 23 19 25 19 19 20 26
TOTAL BAD 53 54 64 74 58 41 61 66 58 44 68 56 50 31 44 63 72 56 49 57 56 49 51 53 57 51 60
Don't know 23 12 18 7 16 7 21|12 14 9 21 16 28 42 29 13 10| 17 29 24 23 24 24 11 12 23 16
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You

What the world thinks
Sample Size: 1590 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 25th - 26th April 2017
EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region Religion
- . - "May change
Total | Remain | Leave | Con [ Lab | “® [ ukiP | Con | Lab | ™ | ukip | Mate | Femate | 18-24| 25-49 | 50.64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf | Midiands/ fyo v\ Scotiand | my vote™ | None | Christian
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1590 625 679 | 517356118 | 94 (448|372 95 | 153 | 770 | 820 | 184 | 679 | 393 |334| 906 | 684 191 528 342 383 146 463 633 613
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
A hung Parliament, with Labour forming a
coalition government with the SNP or Liberal
Democrats
Very good 3 | 7 1 | 0 10 5 1|0 7 3 o0 | 5 2 6 5 2 1| 4 3 4 3 2 4 4 5 4 2
Fairly good 14 24 7 2 30 31 9 3 28 16 3 15 13 17 16 15 8 16 11 16 10 14 12 29 21 18 10
TOTAL GOOD 17 31 8 2 40 36 10 3 35 19 3 20 15 23 21 17 9 20 14 20 13 16 16 33 26 22 12
Neither good nor bad 11 16 8 3 20 18 10 6 16 19 6 13 10 9 12 16 5 10 13 10 8 15 11 15 13 14 9
Fairly bad 14 16 13 15 15 19 12 | 15 14 26 11 11 17 11 15 13 16| 16 11 15 13 14 17 10 19 12 17
Very bad 35 25 54 75 8 21 48 | 64 18 27 62| 40 31 17 23 42 61| 37 33 30 44 32 31 29 32 29 47
TOTAL BAD 49 41 67 90 23 40 60 79 32 53 73 51 48 28 38 55 77 53 44 45 57 46 48 39 51 41 64
Don't know 22 | 13 17|66 17 6 20|11 16 8 18|16 28 |4 29 13 9| 17 29| 25 22 23 24 12 | 11 | 23 16
An overall majority for Labour
Very good 9 | 16 5 | 0o 37 2 1 1 25 2 1 | 10 9 | 14 10 9 5 8 10 11 6 10 14 5 8 10 6
Fairly good 13 21 8 1 30 24 5 4 26 10 4 16 10 15 15 12 7 16 8 15 8 13 13 22 19 15 10
TOTAL GOOD 22 37 13 1 67 26 6 5 51 12 5 26 19 29 25 21 12 24 18 26 14 23 27 27 27 25 16
Neither good nor bad 10 14 6 3 11 23 14 6 13 16 4 10 10 9 13 9 5 9 11 12 8 11 9 15 13 12 8
Fairly bad 10 12 9 11 4 18 7 9 7 22 12 10 10 7 10 10 9 11 8 10 9 10 8 15 13 11 11
Very bad 37 26 5 [79 3 26 52|68 14 42 61 | 38 35 17 22 46 66| 39 34 28 47 33 32 31 35 31 48
TOTAL BAD 47 38 65 90 7 44 59 77 21 64 73 48 45 24 32 56 75 50 42 38 56 43 40 46 48 42 59
Don't know 22 12 17 6 15 7 20 | 12 15 9 18 16 27 38 29 13 9 17 29 24 22 23 23 12 12 22 16
In the last week Liberal Democrat leader Tim
Farron repeatedly avoided answering
questions about whether he personally
believed that gay sex is sinful, before saying
on Tuesday that he did not. Which of the
following best reflects your view?
Mr Farron had a right to keep his personal
religious views private and not to answer the 41 47 42 | 48 43 65 40 | 48 42 58 32| 42 41 38 37 45 48| 46 36 35 42 38 46 45 50 33 51
question
Mr Farron's religious views are relevant to his
political views, and he should have answered the 34 36 38 [39 40 20 38 |35 41 30 45| 36 33 27 34 36 36| 37 31 39 34 38 29 35 35 43 28
question sooner
Neither 9 8 9 6 8 8 9 8 9 7 9 10 9 5 10 12 7 7 12 15 7 8 9 11 8 10 7
Don't know 15 9 11 7 9 7 12 | 10 8 5 15 12 18 30 19 7 9 10 22 11 16 16 17 9 8 15 14
Personally speaking, do you think gay sex is
oris notasin?
Gay sex is a sin 12 8 16 | 14 8 7 20112 9 12 16| 14 9 10 9 13 16 9 15 6 12 14 13 9 8 4 16
Gay sex is not a sin 74 84 67 | 68 84 84 63|71 82 76 62| 70 78 81 81 71 61| 78 69 75 73 74 74 79 81 87 63
Don't know 14 9 17 18 8 9 17 | 17 9 13 22 15 13 9 10 16 23| 13 16 18 15 13 13 12 11 9 21
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What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1590 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 25th - 26th April 2017

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region . Religion
Lib Lib Rest of | Midlands / Way change
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab| > | UKIP | Con|Lab| > | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | G2DE | London | or o' | M'CI8MS T North | Scotiand | my vote" [ None | Christian
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1590 625 679 | 517356118 | 94 (448|372 95 | 153 | 770 | 820 | 184 | 679 | 393 |334| 906 | 684 191 528 342 383 146 463 633 613
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
15-16 i;rzi?
Dec '16 17
Burgas and nigabs are outfits which some
women use to cover their body and face.
Usually, they are worn by Muslim women
when they are out in public. Which of the
following statements comes closest to your
view?
Alaw against wearing a full body and face veil = 55 45 |55 70 | 63 31 28 85 |57 36 30 85|48 48 | 26 42 52 68| 41 58| 37 49 53 48 47 42 45 56
should be introduced
People should be allowed to decide for
themselves what to wear (including burqas and 38 42 62 21 |29 61 67 11 |32 55 58 13| 43 40 60 48 37 24| 49 31 54 40 37 41 44 50 46 32
nigabs)
Don't know 11 10 9 9 8 8 5 4 1 9 12 2 9 12 14 10 11 9 10 11 9 11 10 11 9 8 10 12
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YouGov Weighting Data

YouGov weights GB political surveys by (1) age interlocked with education, (2) political
attention (3) social grade (4) 2015 recalled vote interlocked with region and (5) EU
referendum voting intention. Weighting targets are YouGov estimates, data sources used in
the calculation of targets are cited below. General election voting intention figures are
additionally weighted by likelihood to vote. The poll was carried out online.

Unweighted Weighted

no. no. Target %
Age by Education (Labour Force Survey and
ONS Mid Year Estimates)
Men Over 65 183 149 9.4%
Men 50-64 High education 46 48 3%
Men 50-64 Mid education 97 80 5%
Men 50-64 Low education 66 65 4.1%
Men 25-50 High education 79 118 7.4%
Men 25-50 Mid education 87 126 7.9%
Men 25-50 Low education 42 92 5.8%
Men Under 25 High education 17 16 1.0%
Men Under 25 Mid & Low education 36 76 4.8%
Women Over 65 199 184 11.6%
Women 50-64 High education 47 45 2.8%
Women 50-64 Mid education 104 89 5.6%
Women 50-64 Low education 73 67 4.2%
Women 25-50 High education 145 127 8.0%
Women 25-50 Mid education 161 134 8.4%
Women 25-50 Low education 96 83 5.2%
Women Under 25 High education 23 17 1.1%
Women Under 25 Mid & Low education 89 75 4.7%
Political Attention (British Election Study face to
face element)
Low (0,1,2) 124 302 8.7%
Medium (3-7) 1077 970 44.8%
High (8,9,10) 389 318 16.4%
Social Grade (NRS and 2011 census)
AB 497 445 28%
C1 456 461 29%
C2 288 334 21%
DE 349 350 22%
EU referendum Vote (Election Result)
Remain 698 625 39.3%
Leave 705 679 42.7%
Don't Know / Did Not Vote 187 286 18.0%
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What the world thinks

YouGov Weighting Data

YouGov weights GB political surveys by (1) age interlocked with education, (2) political
attention (3) social grade (4) 2015 recalled vote interlocked with region and (5) EU
referendum voting intention. Weighting targets are YouGov estimates, data sources used in
the calculation of targets are cited below. General election voting intention figures are
additionally weighted by likelihood to vote. The poll was carried out online.

Unweighted Weighted

no. no. Target %
Region by 2015 Vote (Election Result and ONS
Population estimates)
South Con 224 199 12.5%
South Lab 87 78 4.9%
South LD 51 43 2.7%
South UKIP 64 60 3.8%
South Oth 34 24 1.5%
South DNV 93 124 7.8%
London Con 42 49 3.1%
London Lab 45 62 3.9%
London LD 12 11 0.7%
London UKIP 12 11 0.7%
London Oth 9 8 0.5%
London DNV 26 49 3.1%
Midlands Con 90 83 5.2%
Midlands Lab 71 62 3.9%
Midlands LD 12 11 0.7%
Midlands UKIP 32 30 1.9%
Midlands Oth 12 8 0.5%
Midlands DNV 52 68 4.3%
North Con 92 84 5.3%
North Lab 131 119 7.5%
North LD 21 19 1.2%
North UKIP 45 41 2.6%
North Oth 18 13 0.8%
North DNV 96 107 6.7%
Scotland Con 19 17 1.1%
Scotland Lab 34 29 1.8%
Scotland LD 9 8 0.5%
Scotland SNP 34 57 3.6%
Scotland Oth & DNV 36 35 2.2%
Wales Con 17 16 1.0%
Wales Lab 24 22 1.4%
Wales LD 5 3 0.2%
Wales PC 3 8 0.5%
Wales UKIP 8 8 0.5%
Wales Oth & DNV 30 22 1.4%

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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